AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF PITTSFIELD TO ACCEPT A GRANT 
OF FUNDS FROM THE MASSACHUSETTS EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF ENERGY AND 

ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS 

Ordered: 

That the City of Pittsfield, by and through its Mayor and City Council, is hereby authorized to 
accept a grant of funds in the amount of Twenty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred ($23,900.00) 
Dollars, from the Massachusetts Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs, and that 
said funds may be expended pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 44, section 53A. 

COMMONWEAL TH OF MASSACHUSETTS I STANDARD CONTRACT FORM